OF MANHATTAN AND BROOKLYN. 

The work must be entirely completed within 
forty consecutive working days after the con-
tractor receives notice from the Commissioner to 
begin work. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Bridges, Nos. 13 to az Park row, Manhattan. 

GUSTAV LINDENTHAL, Commissioner of 
Bridges. 	 n27,d9 

LT See G 	I Instructions to Bid- 
ders on Hie lam page, last column, of